GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:493
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013

ILL TREATMENT OF HINDUS IN NEPAL
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether incidents of inhuman treatment being meted out to people of Indian originin Nepal and other countries have come to light during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has taken any initiative in this regard held talks with the Governments of the countries concerned; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)
(a) There is no record of incidents of inhuman treatment with persons of Indian origin in Nepal.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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